Corporation for National and Community Service
FY 2014 Enacted

CNCS Total
AmeriCorps State & National
AmeriCorps NCCC
AmeriCorps VISTA
National Senior Service Corps
Foster Grandparent Program
Senior Companion Program
RSVP
State Commission Support
Innovation and Demonstration
Innovation, Demonstration, & Other
Social Innovation Fund ( SIF)
Volunteer Generation Fund
Evaluation
Training & Technical Assistance
Disability Placement Funds®
Operating Expenses
National Service Trust

Salaries and Expenses

Office of Inspector General

FY 2012
Enacted

$1,048,883,856
$344,347,950
$31,881,630
$94,820,450
$207,490,101
$110,564,637
$46,721,529
$50,203,935
$13,440,549
$53,280,110
$4,480,516
$44,815,139
$3,984,455
$2,994,330
$1,996,220
S0
$750,251,340

$211,796,946

$82,843,130

$3,992,440

FY 2013
Sequestration

$994,020,938
$326,336,486
$30,214,029
$89,860,772
$196,637,124
$104,781,443
$44,277,713
$47,577,968
$12,737,528
$50,493,240
$4,246,158
$42,471,038
$3,776,044
$2,837,709
$1,891,806
i)
$711,008,694
$200,718,695

$78,509,938

$3,783,611

FY 2014 Enacted
$1,049,954,000
$335,430,000
$30,000,000
$92,364,000
$202,117,000
$107,702,000
$45,512,000
$48,903,000
$15,038,000
$76,900,000
$3,100,000
$70,000,000
$3,800,000
$5,000,000
]
i)
$756,849,000
$207,368,000

$80,737,000

$5,000,000

Difference from
FY 2013
Sequestration ($)
$55,933,062
$9,093,514
($214,029)
$2,503,228
$5,479,876
$2,920,557
$1,234,287
$1,325,032
$2,300,472
$26,406,760
($1,146,158)
$27,528,962
$23,956
$2,162,291

($1,891,806)

$45,840,306
$6,649,305
$2,227,062

$1,216,389

Difference from
FY 2013
Sequestration (%)
5.63%
2.79%
-0.71%
2.79%

2.79%

18.06%
52.30%
-26.99%
64.82%
0.63%
76.20%

-100.00%

6.45%
3.31%
2.84%

32.15%

! Pursuant to the Serve America Act, CNCS reserves 2 percent of program dollars to fund disability-related activities. See Section 129(k) of the
National and Community Service Act of 1990; 42 U.S.C. section 12581 k(1).
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